RA TECHNIK

YANASE

Ersatzteilliste

SCHNEEFRASE 8-9GX

Seriennummer:
BP11 =

www.yanase.at www.ra-technik.com




BP11

b m R

XNEES
BP110000

re



BREEOFAAEIZONT

: §97
ZOEHAFEIIAK, o0 0 _HTHRIATWET,

mE
TSR X A BiRs . AR EZ2RIRL TWET,

FOTHAL
FBEHMMICERENTOVAEFIE., THEXWEELSBROERZRLTEY £4,
IR ENTEEEAY B LT UIBEICA-TEY 10T, BAEROEEK
ICTZEXTELEH>»BBWELET,

RETH
EEVE TR SN TV A ETIE, Mo sciF R ERy 7 T8 (FsfE]) T3, @ X1
b LIty PTCOEEITE T,

XS
i THICHERTVWAIEHERT » 7 ) —8dTY., £/, HxOMMBALET
HITHRHLE SO SN TWHWIZIRY BEfE v THE T,

* ST RHNG. 388 H A v b 2y MZEENET.

A BB RHEN 0. 1095 ST H Ay b sy MZEENET.

@ HEMITRIENO. 121A F ¥ 7T L ¥ F—R—Kk—L « Fy MIEENET.
® HIESITRHEN0. 9TT ¥ 7TV EH A by PIZEENET,

B BFEHIXLBROD, ZHETLHZ L0350 £9, MR THHESE EO A K
T ZHERBVE T,
(1)

PartN o. ListPrice D escription D ispo. Code

93053 130 U se95162 C

(ZDOEE93053D HmEFIXBI62ICERE SN2 &R LET, & LI30S3DIERMAS
S, ThE@ELTHERL, ERAZLRVWIERSBI62E2ER L E£4,)



A X

BP110000

BHAUGIEER cooeererrrerrrnnnmmrnnininninnnienee: 20 b

s 5 e A ———————— 6~7
R G T L R ea—" 8o 1
L% s NS BJLAR soressorsessussnssnse 19413
=B = Y | (peaseneenpevaReRs—— 14~19
Fr— PR, scosinnsisersersnrosimmssismsrsisres 20~21
B 3k B vevesiveneresissaneanvansrsaieRess 29 ~923
e R e 24 ~95
BN wovonssnnsivivnsinssaransassansavesnsanins 26

20124



BP11@hzEER

bii=% 5 ¥ GEfT)




BhizES BP11

RiiNo.| 8 & & ¥ il i % Fr ] E % | FRTEH( | BREVE T
1 | 009—0232 FoaryT—uh (A—H) 1
2 | 009—2440 FTrvary7Z—ViEh (F—H) 1
3 | T15—1121 Frar7Z—Y TPAW 40T 1 0.1
4 | 929—4206 S 5 10X24x2.3 1 5
5 | 838—2206 YIS v b M 10 1 5
6 | 936—1012 fil FHC 2 1L A g S12 I 5
7 | 929—9604 & 6X 18X 1.2 I 5
8 | 901—4015—B AL (SW ) M6x12 (7T) 1 5
9 | 081—1912 F—HGI|TATY T 1 0.2
10 | 040— 1460 Toia 10X 10 2 0.2
11 | 084—2033 LR—RA T4 b 1 0.5
12 | 081—2040 L2R—R A b 1 0.2
13 | 929—4206 T & 10X24%2.3 2 5
14 | 930—5228 #FE 3% 20 2 10
15 | 081—1690 T o—F i a— | 0.3
16 | 901—4018 N AL R M 6x25 (7T) 1 5
17 | 916—1204 Ny b M6 2 5
18 | 084—1920 ATV Y 1 0.2
19 | 084—9012 ETT a7 —Ah | 0.3
20 | 824—1240 FAfTE 12X 50 1 5
21 | 930—5230 E2 R 3X25 1 10
22 | 715—1101 FyvalT—Y B 45T | 0.2
23 | 936—1015 fih FHC 1 1E A $i S15 1 5
24 | 084—9021 o BT ayARTY Y 1 0.2
25 | 084—1013 AA Y7 L—A | 2.5
26 | 084—2013 #ITIvyayv HBO3 1 2.0
27 | 941—1107 ATH— (W AL) FX5X22 1 5
28 | 902—4033 INEARA L B M 8x20 (7T) 6 5
29 | 929—4275 V& 8§X22X2.3 6 5
30 | 838—2205 Y7 HEF > b M8 6 5
31 | 0817011 YA F2T79F 24727+ () 1 0.5
32 | 902—2093 IMESFRL B M8X110 (%) 1 5
33 | 838—2205 H ) v b M8 I 5
34 | 084—3550 YA K27 9FT74% (k) 5651 1 0.5
35 | 084—3560 VYA RF72F79F714F% (F) 625L 1 0.5
36 | 706—1240 ATYV Y 2 0.2
37 | 929—2204 TS 6X 13X 1.0 2 5
38 | 930—0208 #He 2% 16 2 10
39 | 084—1230 JaAf vk (TN 1 0.5
40 | 902—4031 RN B M 8x12 (7T) 2 5
41 | 084—1211 Ry 1 1.0
42 | 941—1105 Eird— (AL EX5X15 1 5
43 | 941—1108 FEirdx— (i) 5X5X25 1 5
44 | 081—1241 MERE7T7 V= b ASPFL204W 7418V2| 2 0.5
45 | 902—4032 NSRRI B M8x16 (7T) 4 5
46 | 838—2205 Y7 HF v b M8 4 5
47 | 084—1220 hy B T—Y 1 0.3
48 | 058 —1360 & 8% 32%X3.2 | 5
49 | 902—4032—B | /AMERMHAENL B (SW ) M8X16 (7T) 1 5
50 | 831—1330 VUL b SA30 (L F) 1 0.3




BP11@hzEER

bii=% 5 ¥ GEfT)




BhizES BP11

RitiNo.| & & &F B w & & W i 3 fEE | BTEHA | AR K

51 | 901—4016—B | ~fAE/L b (SW ) M6x16 (7T) 2 5

52 | 061—9511 AlFR i — ¢ 8H 1 0.1
53 | 081—7021 YA K272 9F24% 777 b (F) I 0.5
54 | 902—2066 INE SRV B M 10x90 (%) 1

55 | 084—2040 L23—HA b (2) 1

56 | 084—1600 i hEH 1

hT | 929—2205 V4 8X18X1.6 3

58 | 902—4033—B | /MMEASHENL S (SW 1) M 8x20 (7T) 3 5

59 | 901 —4021 VA% 0 M 6x40 (7T) 2 5

60 | 916—3204 ANt b (3fR) M6 (3Ffif) 4 5

61 | 838—2104 IS > b M6 4 5

62 | 084—9030 FTwrav? T TR 1

63 | 929—3207 V- 12X24%2.3 1

64 | 084—1080 ay Roh+27 (1) 1

65 | 920—2205 V4 8% 18% 1.6 I

66 | 902—4033—B | /MESFHAENL B (SW ) M 8x20 (7T) 1 5

67 | 838—2206 w Al e i M 10 | 5

68 | 828—1225 FZAL RH— 70B-4415 2

69 | 084—1800 ~Nn b (2) 1




BP11 E1758




—— f —

178 BP11
RitiNo.| # & & 5 w % 4 W 1% ] fiE% | FEvEHA | BEE T
1 | 084—2254 EIT7 L— A 1 2.0
2 | 084—2310 T4 FF77L—4 () 1 0.8
3 | 084—2320 TAFZ7L—4L () I 0.8
4 | 906—1438 LR L b ALM 10%25 (7T) 4 5
5 | 838—2206 YIS b M 10 4 5
6 | 059—2350 Fvavayg F 2 0.3
7 | 929—2206 o 10X21X2.0 6 5
8 | 916—4206 WS T v b M 10 4 5
9 | 930—5273 B 3% 16 2 10
10 | 068—2150 dh7a—F 180 X 60 < 28 2 0.5
11 | 059—2450 fizdg (/) 2 0.8
12 | 030—0170 bFv2n—3 2 0.8
13 | 938—1724 B—=R7Y 6204LLU 8
14 | 252—0350 fir i FH 42 4 8
15 | 929—14276 VR 4 10X 25%3.0 1
16 | 902—4052—B | /pERHENL B (SW 1) M 10x20 (7T) 4 5
17 | 059—2210 T 7 ANT—RS (k) 1 2.2
18 | 059—2220 T 7 ANr— A () | 2.2
19 | 953—2202 Y R= TN BPT1/8 2 5
20 | 902—4052—B | /bESRfAENLF (SW ) M 10X20 (7T) 4 5
21 | 084—2100 Jua—F A7aty b 2 0.8
22 | 081—0172 Ty RFL—} 2
23 | 901 —4054 NER L b M 10x30 (7T) 2 5
24 | 085—2612 57— A 1 1.5
25 | 828—1112 Twva 80B 1625 2
26 | 929—2209 W4 E 17 X30%3.0 4 5
27 | 084—2651 7 — LBt E 1
28 | 930—0241 E ) 4% 32 1 10
29 | 085—2502 A 4 1 1.0
30 | 084-2660 VA RE L 55 14 X 55 1
31 | 04013-50140 VR 14x25%25 2 5
32 | 05511-50425 R 4x25 2 10
33 | 084—2712 AP AT — I 0.8
34 | 824—1239 gAfTE 12 X 45 2
35 | 929—3207 e 12X24X2.3 2 5
36 | 930—0230 2 | 3X25 2 10
37 |941—1318 FATH— (ilify) TXTX35 2
38 | 084-2640 D) RTE L 40 14 % 40 1
39 | 084—2130 ATy NhT— 2
40 | 926—2208 IR M 10 (3%) 2 5
41 | 082—2090 AW KRB oA 2 0.1




B
P
1
1
s
—k-A
—H
)7.
—A
&

1

' N \'

(4




a—bk-A—H45—XE BP11

RitiNo.| # & & 5 w & 4 1% ] iS5 | FEvEHA | BEE T
1 | 082—6210 vVa—bkXx¥ o7 (2) | 0.1
2 | 081—2200 Va— Ry o TRy F 2 0.1
3 | 838—2104 y b LS i M6 4 5
4 | 082—6220 vVa—bhRxyrv7 (1) 1 0.1
5 | 084—5030 BEATY 7 (s a—P) 1 0.1
6 | 061 —6230 =i I 0.1
7 | 061 —6250 AT — 2 0.2
8 | 807—1004 % & WWS8 4
9 | 929—2205 8 8X 18X 1.6 4 5
10 | 930—0228 #e 3% 20 1 10
11 | 082—6110 S a—h 1 0.2
12 | 906—1422 4R ARV b AlM 8x16 (7T) 4 5
13 | 838—2205 HF T > b M8 4 5
14 | 058 —6220 tr—7F 4 H—F 1 0.1
15 | 901 —1015 o B ) P N M6x12 (7T) 1 5
16 | 838—2104 YT v b M6 4 5
17 | 040—2670 Az &R 2 0.1
18 | 908—1213 RN M4%X10 2 5
19 | 838—2102 78S} > b M4 2 5

20 | 040—1720 N 1

21 | 31284-58111 va— FRTE 1 0.5
22 | 002-3040 g4 1 0.3
23 | 061-0850 Va—hoYywF 3 0.1
24 101125-50816 NAEL b (SW {F) M 8x16 (7T) 6 5

25 | 04013-50080 VR 8x18x16 6 5

26 | 082—8620 ¥ a— higBlEe—4% 1 0.4
27 | 002—4170 YA Kv—5h 1 0.2
28 | 906— 1422 AR AT b AlM 8X16 (7T) 2 5

29 | 838—2205 78y b M8 2 5

30 | 005—0701IR A A — 2l (£7) I 0.3
31 | 005 0701L A—Hr— A (4) 1 0.3
32 | 902—4032 MBS R B M8x16 (7T) 8 5

33 | 838—2205 - S b M8 8 5

34 | 902—4033 ISR B M8Xx20 (7T) 4 5

35 | 084—4016 A—H a7 r—=& 1 1.2
36 | 902—4052—B INESEARL S (S ) M 10x20 (7T) 4 5

37 | 005—4530L Y ) Rfte R (%) 1 0.1
38 | 005—4530R Y Y Hfte R () 1 0.1
39 | 084—4520 v (%) 1 0.2
40 | 084 —4540 7Y (f) 1 0.2
41 | 902—4032—B | /MEARH[ENL B (SW ) M8X16 (7T) 4 5

42 | 929—2205 SEE S 8X 18X 1.6 2 5

43 | 916—4205 ST v b M 8 4

14 | 30287-57161 A —LXT 1 0.3
15 | 03456-10812 | AEIHTIEHARD M8 x 12 1

16 | 01025-50612 AABRILS(SWET) M6X12 3 5

17 | 084-4410 A — L 1 5

18 | 082-5310 F—H—R—2R | 0.6
19 1 01125-50820 ANEEL S (SW ) M 820 (7T) 2 5

50 |929—9704 T4 88X 18X 1.6 2 5




B
2
b
—hk-A—7

11 >~

BP

1

) ’>‘
QQ ¢




a— bk A—H5—XEH BP11

RiiNo.| # & & B A S A 1 ) fEs | SeikEeq | i T
51 | 084—5343 T M H A | 0.2
52 | 901—4016—B AAAEAL R (SW ) M6x16 (7T) 4 5
53 | 929—9704 R 6X18X1.6 4 5
54 | 929—2205 ML S 8X 18X 1.6 12 5
55 | 084—4120 L —F 1
56 | 016—9510 VA 4 8X25%X3.2 7
57 | 838—2105 YIS b M8 7
58 | 009- 0880 a—rER(F) 1
59 | 04012-50100 TS 10x18x16 1
60 | 05511-50320 | ®IE> 3% 20 1
61 | 087-1100 A= N—H)Loa1 b ©10/ 1
62 |05411-00420 | RTYHEY 4 %20 2
63 |082-4430 A —LBR 1
64 |01155-50820 | AAKRILE M8 x 20(7T) 2
65 |04013-50080 EEES 8x18x 186 2
66 [02124-50080 |MAE+vh M8 2
67 |828-2202 2500 Twa LFF-1006 2

"




| 8-9GX

12



-

ooy -n2ELE BP11
RiiNo.| 8 & & 5 s % 4 W 1 d fiE% | FEvEHA | BEE T

1 | 084—0090 vVa— M4 YRR 1 0.1
2 084 — 2870 =w7I 1 0.1
3 |902—4032—B | /MESAAENAL L (SW ) M 8Xx16 (7T) 1 5

4 | 084—2882 axZ7#% (GESH) PF3/8x11 1 0.1
5 | 836—0015 N — Ry R T—15 2

6 | 084—2892 FEihA—A 1 0.1
7 | 084—3013 NI AT— (F) 1 0.2
8 | 084—3023 NI AT — (£7) 1 0.3
9 |902—4032—B | /MERFHAELE (SW ) M 8Xx16 (7T) 10 5

10 | 913—3616 727 R b (R) M8x16 (7T) 4 5

11 | 0843070 NS RNTY v 2 0.1
12 | 084—1514 XTI EF )L 20P437 1 1.0
13 | 838—2205 HF T > b M8 4 5

14 | 084—1090 ~v b () 1 0.3
15 | 084—1061 ~) b () | 0.3
16 | 801—2257 N RV R 5/1624UNF x20(7T)| 3

17 | 926—1206 INAHEES M8 3 5

18 | 084—1613 T T—Y 1 0.3
19 | 081—0172 Ty RFL— b |
20 | 801—2255 NN B 7/1620UNF x25(7T)| |
21 | 926—1209 ISR M 12 1 5
22 | 941—2393 FATd— (lif) 1/4X1/4X55 |
23 | 084—8021 ) b A 23— 1 0.2
24 | 929—9704 VA 6X 18X 1.6 4 5
25 | 901—4016—B ANAEL N (SW ) M6X16 (7T) 1 5
26 | 061 —9520 Al A4 ¢ 611 1
27 | 901—4015—B | AfHEL b (SW ) M6xX12 (7T) 1 5
28 | 084—4080 Eme (2R B 1 0.1
29 | 084 —4590 27 7 — iR 1 0.1
30 275 —H—FEUfftAZ Y 2 IS F ) 2 5
31 | 8012210 SAEL R 3/8X5/8WNC) 1
32 | 926—1108 ISR M 10 1 5
33 | 084—8010 S hHR— 2 1
34 | 929—2205 SEHE 8X 18X 1.6 1 5
35 | 086—1370 24/ L—} TV b 1
36 | 915—2004 +FRA AR B M5xX16 1
37 r— o895 F = RIS I RIS §.2 8 1
38 FRaxy = RIS 1) 1
39 | 084—1380 T4 Y¥H—F 1
40 | 084—3090 e L AW E 202 2
41 | 061—9511 AP — ¢ 8H 1
42 | 084—2910 HKIRTY ¥ 1

13




BP11a> ro—Lg




arv hro—LE BP11

RiiNo.| 8 & & ¥ il i % Fr ] E % | FRTEH( | BREVE T
1 | 084—3710 Va—kETFL2i— | 0.2
2 | 706—1210 EfGA TV 1
3 | 929—4206 o 6 10X24%2.3 1 5
4 | 806—6204 INERBUF v b M 10 1 5
5 | 081—3930 =X 12—40% 7 1
6 | 930—0208 W 2% 16 2 10
7 | 084—0073 Ya—hEFUA¥ 1 0.2
8 | 824—2207 g E v 6X16 ]

9 | 929—2204 & 6X13%1.0 1 5

10 | 930—0208 @ 2.0%16 2 10

11 | 050—4131 74 1 0.2
12 | 803—0227 NN TR Y M 8x20 2 5

13 | 084—3006 B{E A~V 1 2.5
14 | 901—4016 NAEL R M6x16 (7T) 2 5

15 | 083—3520 28y kN b—TF S5 5o K 1

16 | 915—2003—B | +FRX{EFAMmABEL b (SW ) M 5X12 2 5

17 | 084—3411R LAA—RA b (£5) 1 0.3
18 | 084—3411L L2R—iRA b (%) 1 0.3
19 | 824—2207 g e 6 16 2

20 | 930—0208 #Ble 2.0 X 16 2 10

21 | 838—2104 47 S v b M6 2 5

22 | 084—3520 Li—Huft @ B 1 0.3
23 | 084—3400 Y4 K27 oFLsi— 1 0.2
24 | 084—3510 Ay hb LR 1

25 | 822—6301 =Y Iy 1

26 | 927—3106 A .87 L—M8 1

27 | 081—3420 YA K27 9oF L 3i—iil 1 0.2
28 | 930—0228 E ) 3% 20 - 10

29 | 084 —3940 =¥ 10—357 1 1 0.1
30 | 838—2104 Y7 HEF v b M 6 3 5

31 | 9292205 & 8X 18X 1.6 1 5

32 | 806—8203 Aty b M8 1 5

33 | 086—1361 2y N7 A 1

34 | 838—2104 a4 i T M6 2 5

35 | 084—8810 Y L—HffE&R 1 1

36 | 084—8820 ) L—HfteR 2 1

37 | 824—1207 gifE 6% 16 2

38 | 828—2111 25T ya 80F 1212 2

39 | 910—4108 AN RATIE AR M 6X8 1 5

40 | 05651—50636 | EAHEY (A) 6 X 36 1

41 | 930—0217 B 2.5% 16 1 10

42 | 828—2129 79057 vva 80F 1220 2

43 | 084—3530 I B &4 B 4 2

44 | 084—3200 L3i—2 5 wF (E1T) 1

45 | 084—3210 LVil—2.Z 9F (A=) 1

46 | 828—2112 25907 yva 80F 1215 2

47 | 084—3221 7 7w F Lsi—ii 1

48 | 936—1012 il HIC IR 1 A i §—12 |

49 | 04013—50120 | VS 12X22%X2.3 1 5

50 | 084—3231 L 23—4 i — 1

15




BP11a> ro—Lg




ar ro—E BP11

RiiNo.| 8 & & ¥ il i % Fr ] E % | FRTEH( | BREVE T
51 | 081—0340 253 L 2 — [ e dih 1 0.5
52 | 916—4207 INESAT v b M 12 1 5
53 | 926—1209 IR M 12 1 5
54 | 084—9062 22 ik 1 0.7
55 | 833—1103 2= —HATad b 1 0.6
56 | 931—1131 ALY 5% 22 2 5
b7 | 913—3608 WA SV & Wass i 1 2 5 Méx16 (TT) 2 5
58 | 084—9073 E2 i deh H 7 — ] 0.5
59 | 931—1130 ARTY T 5% 20 1 5
60 | 082—3490 =¥V 12—50%7T 7 1 0.1
61 | 0810331 AY—F 1 0.1
62 | 059—3180 2y Nl R 1 0.2
63 | 084—3194 FREEa y K 1 0.4
64 | 929—2205 VI G 8X18X%X1.6 1 3
65 | 930—0217 #le 2.5%16 | 5
66 | 916—4205 NS v b M8 1 5
67 | 084—3133 FEH 7 N T — A 1 0.4
68 | 931—1132 ALY T 5% 25 1 5
69 | 931—1117 KAV s 3% 25 | 5
70 | 931—1130 ALY W 5% 20 1 5
71 | 084—3312 FEET — L 1 0.5
72 | 824—1217 gift e 8 X 25 |
73 | 913—3616 75O RMmAEL N (B) M8x16 (7T) 1
74 | 929—9604 YA 6X18x%1.2 2 5
75 | 930—5228 #®e 3% 20 1 10
76 | 901 —4015—B | AfAEN k (SW 1) M6x12 (7T) 2 5
77 | 084—3430 Loi—ii#ko v K 1 0.2
78 | 916—1204 Nt o b M6 2 5
79 | 084 —9084 AL v Ft o4 ] 0.1
80 | 835—2554 nw F=2 K (L) M6x1 .

81 | 0613441 L23i—iliE 7T — A 1 0.1
82 | 061 —3441B FER 2 0.1
83 | 061—3650 7Y varZr—K 1 0.1
84 | 005—4540 A A L L M 12 2

85 | 806—3205 FAarsF b M 12 1 5

86 | 084—3103 LR"—T T4 v b 1 0.4
87 | 902—2066 INERfR L B M 10x90 (H%2) 1 5

88 | 8382206 HZS > b M 10 2 5

89 | 838—2205 YFEEF v b M8 1 5

90 084 —3271 HhawZHRA 1

91 | 828—2112 25T v 80F 1215 1

92 | 04090—61216 | V4L 6X12X%1.6 1 5

93 | 913—3207 7R AERL N (B) M6X12 1

94 | 921—1204 Z27RAFTy b (B) M6 2

95 | 084—3240 7F =z blLsi— 1

96 | 084—3250 ATV T (FFxv B) l

97 | 084—3260 SF 2y fLs—=T 2 1

98 | 929—2204 & 6X13X%1.0 2 5

99 | 838—4104 g7ayZF v b M6 1 5

100 | 916—1204—B | A+~ b (SW ) M6 1 5




BP11a> ro—Lg




arhro—LE BP11

RitiNo.| 8 & & 5 w & & 1 £ fE% | FeTkuq | HE0E THK
101 | 084—3280 29 FHri— 1

102 | 913—3207 7O ARMmAEL N (B) M6X12 2

103 | 084—3600 EIT2 7 vF74Y I

104 | 084 —3080 A JI e 1

105 | 929—2205 T4 8X 18X 1.6 1 5

106 | 902—4033—B INESAABEAL B (SW ) M8x20 (7T) I 5

107 | 902—4033 INESRF R R M 8x20 (7T) 1 5

108 | 838—2205 A S e M 8 1 5

109 | 33174—81391 ) L— JO6—1CS1S—D 1 5

110 | 901 —4016 N b M6x16 (7T) 3

111 | 084—3065 INF I R— | 1 0.3
112 | 084—3593 A= T aF0AL¥ ] 0.5
113 | 086-0520 EELN—RAFIT Hub 2

114 | 908-1225 FRINRD M5 x 12 2

115 | 02024-50050 M &+ b+ M5 2

19



BP114—74




A—7% BP11

RiiNo.| 8 & & ¥ il i % ] E % | FRTEH( | BREVE T
1 | 081—1040 7 1 7 | 1.7
2 | 936—1025 fili FHC 12 1k A g S25 1
3 | 009—2521 ay 1 1.3
4 | 941—1199 EiTd— (WA) 5X5X24 1
5 | 902—4033 /MBS RV B M 8x20 (7T) 2 5
6 | 916—4205 INESFT > b M8 2
7 | 009—0420 X7V T hr—2R | 1.1
8 | 938—1725 B—=RT7Y 6205LLU 1
9 | 838—2205 Yt v b M8 2 5

10 | 009—0490 A A4 1

11 | 084—4100 7au7—Y (172A2) 1 1.0
12 | 929—4286 N2 10X 32x%3.0 1 5

13 | 926—1208L R e () M 10L 1

14 | 902—4052L WERfARL N (ERY) M 10L %20 (7T) 1

15 | 941—1115 AT — (# ) TX7X25 |

16 | 902—4032 ISR B M 8x16 (7T) 1 5

17 | 081 —2531R A—H () 1 1.5
18 | 081—2531L FA—H (k) 1 1.5
19 | 828—1119 T ia 80B 2525 2

20 | 009—2082 F— AR A 2 1.6
21 | 902—4032 INMESRfRNL B M 8X16 (7T) 4 5

22 | 709—2101—D | ¥ —#HEnA b M 8X25 2 50

23 | 838—2205 Y7 HES > b M8 1 5

24 |941—1195 AT — (i) TXT7X24 3

25 | 059—4050 VA —LF¥YHRY I A | 9.0
26 | 04714—00080 | &~ v F > 2

27 | 01055—50812 | AfAn b (WEH) M8Xx12 (7T) 2 5

28 | 952—1204 T PT1/2 1

29 | 811—2119 AL I — I TC 25387 2

30 | 811—2151 A A W — I TC 25528 1

31 | 9381125 B—N_7Y ¥ 6205 4

32 | 936—2052 SNHC I IE A s R 52 |

33 | 929—1213 A G 25 %39 %X 4.0 1

34 | 702—3204 7 A — A 1 1.7
35 | 941—1186 FATH— (W] AL) 5X5X45 1

36 | 084—5351 74— LKA 1 2.0
37 | 084—4300 #— i 1 2.0
38 | 936—1025 fili HIC JZ 1 A g S25 2 5

39 | 016—0100 Y—2 Y 7 (EhH) 2

40 | 005—3510 fia] e 2

41 | 084—4070 Ny F 1 1.7
42 | 059—4060 74—y 7 A 1 1.7
43 | 902—4034—B | /NESEL B (SW ) M 8x25 (7T) 3 5

44 | 831—1340 VAL b LA40 (L > F) 2 0.5
45 | 005—2560 #A— i % 5% 2 1.2
46 | 938—1725 R—=nN_7Y 6205LLU 2

47 | 906 — 1422 fafR ALEER L B AlM 8Xx16 (7T) 4 5

48 | 828—1219 KL AH— 70B 2525 2

21



BP11 &%

14

13

@

8-9GX

22



g% BP11

RitiNo.| # & &F & w & & ] % S | RBIEH | PR T
1 | 085—8430 Ny V) i I 0.2
2 | 084—8412 NyTFIE 1 0.5
3 | 902—4032 INEARHENL B M8x16 (7T) 2 5
4 | 838—2205 V7T > k M 8 3 5
5 | 006—0020 = N 0 1
6 | 753—1113 Ny T 408 19L 1 0.4
7 | 085—8041 RoFl (=) I~Th 1
8 | 085—8071 NRyTF Y (+) =T 1
9 | 068—8041 AR — 7 br—7 1

10 | 084 —8681 FGA AT — 1

11 | 0818440 Ry T YR b 2

12 | 929—2204 S 6X13X%1.0 2 5

13 | 926—1204 NAE M 6 2 5

14 | 920—1204 W b M6 2 5

15 | 901 —1016—B ANAEL N (SW ) M 6x16(7T) 2 5

16 | 929—2204 SEE & 6X13%1.0 1

17 | 084—8473 Ry T YRl r3— ] 0.1
18 | 751-1001 2y PARA wF ] 0.2
19 | 901—4015—B NAEAL R (SW 1) M6x12 (TT) 2 5

20 | 084—8310 AL IN— A 1 1.0
21 | 908 —1225 e V1K D o iV NS M5X12 1 5

22 | 838—2103 Y-S o b M5 | 5

23 | 081—8310 XV ARA vF (F—F]) 1 0.1
24 | 752—1004—2 TIPSRy FHri— 1

25 | 752—1004K TV AL vF (F—11) I

26 | 086—0510 Bk L IS— AL o F 1 0.2
27 | 908—1227—B | 2SR+ i~/ M 5%20 2 5

28 | 902—4032—B | /MESHFENL B (SW ) M8X16 (TT) 2

29 | 085—8080 YaA AT 4 w2 (4XMW) 1 0.2
30 | 086—0520 L S— A, wFwVFw h I

31 | 31284-81151 5 4 FAssy AE-06-615 1

33 | 760—1121 THEK A12V2TW (S25) I 0.1
34 | 074—7420—4 INESET v b 1

35 | 07T4—7420—5 INF G 1

36 | 061—9511 B A 4 ¢ 8H 3

37 | 902—4032—B | /NMESAHBENL R (SW 1) M8x16 (7T) 2




BP11 X7 vAh&

15




ATvhE BP11

RiiNo.| # & & & m & A W i 'l fE% | FBTEHL | HE i T
1 | 9999-0065 AT oA CREIZT9F) 151
2 | 084—9120 AT 9 H(RA v F) 1
3 | 084—9131 AT v H (=0 F—5K) I
4 | E000040 =5 L ($87Hh) 1
5 | 084—9250 Fili~—72 1
6 |9999—0006-1 | EHEF~ (LLDOTHID) I
7 | 9999 — 0007 B~ (H23—) l
8 | 9999—0009 gEIT_N(F—Hig~—7) 1
9 | 99990010 SN (T e D —7) 1

10 | 9GX03-BP11 AT wH (8—9G X) 1
11 | 9601—B010 A5 N (8—9G /%) 1
12 | E000064—1 AT 9N (FTFAA=—HK2) |
13 | E000062 AT B (A A /VEIRTEE) 1
14 | E000042 7 (PEH AER) 1
15 | 9999—0038 27 oH (7 F7—HiRER) 1
16 | 9999-0017 BLESKR (S a— M REER) 1
17 | 9999-0066 AT w7 GETIFvF) 1
18 | E000044-1 E£5X)L(#EHER) l
19 | SSSB104-2009 | REBMEATvH— 1
20 | 9GX-BP11 AT H—{(3ENo.)

25



BP11 EX&HE

o= SN BOL6 pY -\ NBET
0
mw1m 15] J11VY B
HELG pY—% :._%i
aND - 20A
JATT-1EEE
¥ ¥ 2
_ = 0
Y—LA4AT | m e
—
£—3NG = T+1 7=
b.l!...‘l
‘ =)
X J— £ pY—%
i e A o /[
h . % - MW
i SRNEE
=Tk <1 1 -
YA 1 ] ™
HEy-& H-_M_ ¥ -
=f; t_ .
§—38 Y v _
LlnM Ak uﬂ“ﬂ Y J mm - ®
“ L] L] —
| s H* -_ﬂn
Nl #&
|
qj]uﬂﬁ‘ﬂ‘l]#‘d r—\Lls “m WL
\u‘lr... W\ ..:_,' e o By r\‘ A T W \‘
¥ =
* —Ir * “ “ ﬁ "
R &=l Nl 0=y
| 1 ¥
. |%
¥ =
i
L e
BR-T4  BHRI-TA HTIOEA (SPELE) NS4 —T4

-1/

=11 -1/

>
&)
@
oo

26



t7)L20M337 217 0134-H1

COREBRI. DB RESIESDRICE N DEXT,
{E->T 791965 2 E791965 &4V X7,

tre

20

20124



IVoVETIVEENDRA

() 20B437 T2/ DHS

MODEL 20B437
TYPE 0112E1 J—RFES(12 060523YD TT

CODE 060523YD 7=ty A
06052300 &ERIEULTLIEELY,

COIVIVDETIVESIE 20B437 TT
FA47&BE0NM2E1 TIH ONM2 LREBUTLIEE L.




FORM MS4004 REV R 11/28/2011
REPLACES FORM MS4004 REV P 04/15/2011
FILE IN SECT. 2 OF SERVICE MANUAL

9 20M300

lllustrated Parts List
Model Series
20M300
TYPE NUMBERS
0007 through 3524.

TABLE OF CONTENTS
ARMORIOY . ..iiiaivivisirainaianiee 9
Blower Housing/Shrouds ............ 6,7
CaRONIR o ccovvnverrrvonsvnssancanss 2
Carbamelor ......ccvvsviininsnssvuina 4
CONIPBIS ;.. anininarianersesani 8
Crankcase Cover...........cooonvsss 2
CraRRINeE . ... .oooiiivaminnn s e 2
OV ooiqiiciiniivisdaniiienvedia 2
Cylinderboad........coovvevvvvvnies 3
L T SRR 9
ExhaustSystem..................... 5
Fiywheel......cccoociniesosnsssrsnves 7
POl BUPEY .. ccasssvaossssnserssnsve 9
GasketSet-Engine ................. 3
GasketSet-Valve .................. 3
Governor Spring ..........cooeneenne 8
T RS 9
Kit - Carburetor Overhaul ............ 4
LATIORNION cccisivvrrniniarssasining 2
Operator'sManual .................. 2
Piston/Rirgs/Connecting Rod ........ 2
Rewind Sarter ........coov0vvvnenias
VRO .o snsssrnsossadnnassranssneias 3
WaING LADEE: ... cscocnsosvvvansssee 2

PRINTED IN U.S.A.
COPYRIGHT by BRIGGS & STRATTON CORPORATION
All rights reserved. No part of this material may be reproduced or transmitted,

in any form or by any means, electronic or mechanical, including photocopying,
recording or by any information storage and retrieval system, without permission
in writing from Briggs & Stratton Corporation.




20M300

1058 OPERATOR'S MANUAL 1319 WARNING LABEL

L]

1330 REPAIR MANUAL

718A

llustrations cover a range of engines. Parts shown without corresponding text may not be used on your specific engine.
4004-2 Assemblies include all parts shown in frames. 11/29/2011
2



20M337

RHL| &F 2 Fh ]
0001 |794849 |Cylinder Assembly .
0002 [698340 |Kit-Bushing/Seal (Magneto Side)
0003 |391086S |Seal-0il (Magneto Side)
0012 |694953 |Gasket—-Crankcase

0015 (691686 |Plug—Oil Drain

0016 (794717 |Crankshaft

0017 |695434 |Bearing—Ball

0018 |[791412 |Cover—Crankcase

0019 (698340 |Kit-Bushing/Seal (PTO Side)
0020 |[391086S |Seal-Oil (PTO Side)
0021 (799857 |Cap—Oil Fill

0022 |794825 |Screw (Crankcase Cover/Sump)
0024 |[222698S |Key—Flywheel

0025 |[792144 |Piston Assembly (.020 Oversize)
0025 (792117 |Piston Assembly (Standard)

0026 (792073 |Ring Set (.020 Oversize)
0026 (792026 |Ring Set (Standard)
0027 (690975 |[Lock-Piston Pin

0028 (696581 |Pin—Piston

0029 |694691 |Rod-Connecting

0030 694692 |Dipper—Connecting Rod

0032 |690976 |[Screw (Connecting Rod)
0046 |[795697 |[Camshaft

0146 (690979 |Key-Timing

0170 |[794833 |Stud (Crankcase Cover/Sump)
0219 |[693578 |Gear—Governor

0220 (691724 |Washer (Governor Gear)
0287 |699234 |Screw (Dipstick Tube)
0306 (697240 |[Shield—Cylinder

0307 [794822 |Screw (Cylinder Shield)
0523 (695344 |Dipstick

0524 (691876 |Seal-Dipstick Tube

0525 |[695343 |[Tube-Dipstick

0529 791822 |Grommet

0552 |694674 |Bushing—Governor Crank

0718 690959 |Pin—Locating (Cylinder)
0718A (695178 |Pin—Locating (Head)

0725 (696756 |[Shield-Heat

0741 [691288 |Gear-Timing

0742 |692564 |Retainer—E Ring

0746 |694679 |Gear—ldier

0842 (691031 |Seal-O Ring (Dipstick Tube)
0847 |695342 |Dipstick/Tube Assembly

0998A (696683 |Pipe—0il

1058 (279128 |Operator’'s Manual

1171  |794828 |Stud (Rocker Cover)
1251 |696762 |Shield-Snow

1251A |790471 |Shield—Snow

1252 |699481 |Screw (Snow Shield)
1298 |795016 |Nut (Shield-Heat)




20M300

1058 OPERATOR'S MANUAL 1319 WARNING LABEL

L]

1330 REPAIR MANUAL

718A

llustrations cover a range of engines. Parts shown without corresponding text may not be used on your specific engine.
4004-2 Assemblies include all parts shown in frames. 11/29/2011
2



20M337

RHL| &%F ¥ e
1298A |794838 |Nut (Shield-Heat)

1319 |794467 |Label~Warning

1330 [276781 |Repair Manual

1351 |794847 |Stud (Cylinder Shield)

1424 [698111 |Nut (Snow Shield)




20M300

1095 VALVE GASKET SET

llustrations cover a range of engines. Parts shown without corresponding text may not be used on your specific engine.
4004-3 Assemblies include all parts shown in frames. 11/29/2011
3



20M337

RHEL| &&E 2 Fh e
0003 |391086S |Seal-Oil (Magneto Side) '
0005 |799860 |Head-Cylinder

0007 694872 |Gasket—Cylinder Head

0012 |694953 |Gasket—-Crankcase

0013 [794829 |Screw (Cylinder Head)

0020 |391086S |Seal-0il (PTO Side)

0033 |697576 |Valve-Exhaust

0034 (795199 |Valve-Intake

0035 |694865 |Spring—Valve (Intake)

0036 (694865 |Spring—Valve (Exhaust)

0042 (499586 |Keeper—Valve

0045 |690977 |Tappet—Valve

0051 (694874 |Gasket-Intake

0051A |694875 |Gasket-Intake

0163 (692277 |Gasket—Air Cleaner

0192 |690083 |Adjuster—Rocker Arm

0337 (691043 |Plug-Spark

0358 |[795201 |Gasket Set-Engine

0383 |19576S |Wrench-Spark Plug

0635 691909 |Boot-Spark Plug (Alternator)

0798 [697890 |Screw (Rocker Arm)

0868 (794086 |Seal-Valve

0883 |695398 |Gasket—-Exhaust

0914 794827 |Screw (Rocker Cover)

1022 |690971 |Gasket—-Rocker Cover

1023A (698042 |Cover—Rocker

1026 (799862 |Rod—-Push Used After Code Date 11032800
1026 695177 |Rod-Push Used Before Code Date 11032900
1029 |[690972 |Arm-Rocker

1095 (795200 |Gasket Set-Valve

1100 [791959 |Pivot-Rocker Arm

1171 |794828 |Stud (Rocker Cover)




20M300

135A 122 SiA 1M7@ 118 @
"37"‘® - | ISIFET o

369 . > W
632 632A .
10A § 105A §
133A [ 104A <, 133A [ 104A
975A 975
137A @ 2w
11274 8 @
121A CARBURETOR OVERHAUL KIT 121 CARBURETOR OVERHAUL KIT
88A 98A
127A 0 P 127A O
&’ S
137] o
104A 1374 (D 104A &
1054 § - @ 105A §
5m N 51A b @
L
51 6338 © 51 6338 ©

50

llustrations cover a range of engines. Parts shown without corresponding text may not be used on your specific engine.
4004-4 Assemblies include all parts shown in frames. 11/29/2011
4



20M337

(2L

L

2 ¥R

k]

0051
0051A
0095A
0097
0097A

694874
694875
690718
796334
696387

Gasket-Intake
Gasket-Intake
Screw

Shaft-Throttle
Shaft-Throttle

(Throttle Valve)

0098A
0104A
0105A
0108A
0109H

695408
694918
696136
696143
793520

Kit—-ldle Speed
Pin-Float Hinge
Valve-Float Needle
Valve—Choke
Shaft-Choke

0117
0117
0118
0118
o121

796080
696134
796128
696135
796137

Jet—-Main
Jet-Main
Jet-Main
Jet-Main
Kit-Carb Overhaul

(Standard) Used After Code Date 08050600
(Standard) Used Before Code Date 08050700
(High Altitude) Used After Code Date 08050600
(High Altitude) Used Before Code Date 08050700

0121A
0122
0125
0127A
0130A

696146
694876
796122
690727
696139

Kit-Carb Overhaul
Spacer—Carburetor
Carburetor
Plug—Welch
Valve-Throttle

0133A
0135
0135A
0137
0137A

694914
698780
696142
698781
695426

Float-Carburetor
Tube=Fuel Transfer
Tube—-Fuel Transfer
Gasket—-Float Bowl
Gasket-Float Bowl

0163
0369
0632
0632A
0633B

692277
695422
695917
796324
690998

Gasket—Air Cleaner
Spring—Float Bowl

Spring/Link-Mechanical Governor
Spring/Link-Mechanical Governor

Seal-Choke/Thr Shaft

Used Before Code Date 08050700
Used After Code Date 08050600

0975
0975A
1127A

698783
696138
695407

Bowl-Float
Bowl-Float

Screw

(Float Bowl to Carburetor Body)




20M300

lllustrations cover a range of engines. Parts shown without corresponding text may not be used on your specific engine.
4004-5 Assemblies include all parts shown in frames. 11/29/2011
5



20M337

RHL| &%F 2 Fh ]
03008 |794948 |Muffler '
0436C |792374 |Manifold-Exhaust

0437 |794844 |(Screw (Exhaust Manifold)

0613 |794846 |Screw (Muffler)

0613B [794844 |Screw (Muffler)

0676D |794213 |Deflector—Muffler

0677A |699776 |Screw (Muffler Deflector)

0751 |794839 |Washer (Stop Wire)

0832 |796384 |Guard-Muffler

0836 |699234 |[Screw (Muffler Guard)

0883 |695398 |Gasket—Exhaust




20M300

L)
1318
Q) _. 352 S

1288 &

1251A

llustrations cover a range of engines. Parts shown without corresponding text may not be used on your specific engine.
4004-6 Assemblies include all parts shown in frames. 11/29/2011
6



20M337

Rl

E

2 ¥R

k]

0011B
0053C
0163

0415A
0472C

696750
795017
692277
699337
791948

Tube—Breather
Stud

Gasket—Air Cleaner
Plug

Knob-Choke Shaft

(Carburetor)

0528
0610
0668B
0731B
0731C

793006
794541
794539
794540
793621

Hose—Primer
Arrester—Intake

Spacer
Hood-Snow

Hood-Snow

(Cut To Required Length)

0756
0976
1011
1196A
1196B

794839
793382
794544

798785

Washer Snow Hood
Primer—Carburetor
Tube-Vent

Screw

Screw

(Snow Hood) (No Longer Available){Use Screw Reference 1196B)

(Snow Hood)

1230
1288

699847
794838

Stud
Nut

(Control Bracket)
(Snow Hood)




20M300

1036 EMISSIONS LABEL

lllustrations cover a range of engines. Parts shown without corresponding text may not be used on your specific engine.

4004-7

Assemblies include all parts shown in frames.

7

11/29/2011



20M337

RHL| &%F 2 Fh ]
0023 |794812 |Flywheel -
0037 |795715 |Guard-Flywheel

0037A |699047 |Guard-Flywheel

0037B |591544 |Guard-Flywheel

0055A (696710 |Housing-Rewind Starter

0058 |693389 |Rope—Starter (Cut To Required Length)
0060A (699334 |Grip—Starter Rope

0065 |699851 |Screw (Rewind Starter)

0078 |795026 |[Screw (Flywheel Guard)

0078A |699205 |Screw (Flywheel Guard)

0304 |795699 |Housing—Blower

0305 |699481 |Screw (Blower Housing)

0332 [794824 |Nut (Flywheel)

0363 [19203 |Puller-Flywheel

0455 |[795011 |Cup—Flywheel

0456 (692299 |Plate—Pawl Friction

0459 |281505S |Pawl~Ratchet

0597 |691696 |Screw (Pawl Friction Plate)
0608A |699335 |Starter-Rewind

0689 |691855 |Spring—Friction

0695 |698807 |Screw (Ring Gear)

0727A |697465 |Cover—-Starter Drive

0732 (699200 |Screw (Starter Drive Cover)
0930 |696709 |Guard-Rewind

1005 |794815 |Fan—Flywheel

1070 |794821 |Screw (Flywheel Fan)

1210 |498144 |Pulley/Spring Assembly (Pulley)

1211 |498144 |Pulley/Spring Assembly (Spring)




20M300

lllustrations cover a range of engines. Parts shown without corresponding text may not be used on your specific engine.
4004-8 Assemblies include all parts shown in frames. 11/29/2011
8



20M337

RHL| &% 2 F5 ]

0188 |699479 |[Screw (Control Bracket)

0190 [699220 |Screw (Fuel Tank)

0209 (694867 |Spring-Governor

0211 [695307 |Spring-Governed Idle

0222G 795848 |Bracket-Control

0227 |694864 |Lever—Governor Control

0265 |691024 |Clamp—Casing

0267 (699492 |Screw (Casing Clamp)

0271A (695381 |[Lever—Control

0278 |[798196 |Washer (Governor Control Lever) Used After Code Date 09101800
0278 |792008 |Washer (Governor Control Lever) Used Before Code Date 09101900
0281 |695294 |Panel-Control

0404 (795759 |Washer (Governor Crank)

0410 (695382 |Link—Control

0485 |[695755 |Knob—Control

0504 |695383 |Washer Set-Friction

0505 [793515 |Nut (Governor Control Lever) Used After Code Date 09101800
0505 |691251 |[Nut (Governor Control Lever) Used Before Code Date 09101900
0562 (798197 |Bolt (Governor Control Lever) Used After Code Date 09101800
0562 793216 |Bolt (Governor Control Lever) Used Before Code Date 09101900
0564 (699854 |Screw (Control Cover)

0604A (696758 |Cover—Control

0604B (790473 |Cover—Control

0614 (691620 |Pin-Cotter (Governor Crank)

0615 |694676 |Retainer—Governor Shaft (Governor Gear) Used Before Code Date 08021500

0616 795758 |Crank—-Governor

0621 (692310 |Switch-Stop

0632 (695917 |Spring/Link-Mechanical Governor Used Before Code Date 08050700

0668 |694257 |Spacer (Control Bracket)

0773 [694258 |Retainer

1138 |694255 |[Nut (Control Bracket)

1230 (699847 |Stud (Control Bracket)




20M300

NOTE: All stators use a No. 1119 mounting screw. «*

NOTE: The proper flywheel part number and/or the alternator magnet size will
determine the alternator type or output. See repair instruction manual
for additional information. 415A @

~

lllustrations cover a range of engines. Parts shown without corresponding text may not be used on your specific engine.
4004-9 Assemblies include all parts shown in frames. 11/29/2011
9



20M337

RHL| &%F 2 Fh ]
0187 |[791766 |Line—Fuel (15" Long)(Cut to Required Length) '
0187A [791869 |Line—Fuel

0190 [699220 |Screw (Fuel Tank)

0309B (698162 |Motor—Starter

0333 (492341 |Armature—Magneto

0334 |699477 |Screw (Magneto Armature)
0356 (695630 |(Wire—Stop

0356J [793206 |Wire—Stop

0356N (798847 |Wire—Stop

0356P [795849 |Wire—Stop

0415A (699337 |Plug

0442 |790282 |Screw (Starter Strap)
0474D (695466 |Alternator

0493A |691177 |Bracket-Mounting

0501 797375 |Regulator

0503 [691532 |Strap—Starter

0526 (690297 |Screw (Regulator)

0578A |792576 |Wire Assembly

0601 791850 |Clamp—Hose

0697 |795012 |Screw (Drive Cap)

0751 |794839 |Washer (Stop Wire)

0813 (690635 |[Clamp

0851 (692424 |Terminal-Spark Plug

0878 |398661 |Harness—Alternator

09578 |698109 |Cap—Fuel Tank (Plastic)

0958 (698180 |Valve—Fuel Shut Off (Plastic)

0972A (694260 |Tank-Fuel (Plastic)

1119 [699772 |Screw (Alternator)




good newdays

AMSLLELLERESE

PrE

BRFT
VI E R R (B

T 104-0033 R P REHFH)2-13-11
TEL.(03)3553—-4270(KX X&)

wEgx A T RER

KPL-BP11





